
AROCA W1 Series Results as at 3 August 2017 

 

Event One Results – Hosted by Aratika 

By Division 

Division Place  Points Time Name Club 

W1 - 5km Master Men 1 12 43:07 Setaleki Funakai Hauraki 

W1 - 5km Master Women 1 25 39:54 Sharon Hawke Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Women 2 18 39:56 Tania Albert Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Women 3 15 42:27 Sasha Beamsley Akarana 

W1 - 5km Master Women 4 12 42:28 Lynda Newton Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Women 5 10 44:29 Kara Way-Tremain Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Women 6 8 46:19 Mera Penehira  Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Women 7 6 47:32 Helen Falepeau Te Toki 

W1 -5km Open Women 1 12 41:47 Awhina Henley Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 -5km Open Women 2 10 50:30 Hana Solomon Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1-5km Junior Men 1 25 34:15 Jezius Peyroux Manukau 

W1-5km Junior Men 2 18 34:21 Miyo Pitesa Manukau 

W1-5km Junior Men 3 15 37:00 Te-Maia Pako Akarana 

W1-5km Junior Men 4 12 37:02 Levi Farrell Akarana 

W1-5km Junior Men 5 10 40:05 Reuben Davis Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Men 6 8 40:41 Andrew Kelly Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Men 7 6 41:25 Liam Otto Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Men 8 4 46:20 Kenz Frost Manukau 

W1-5km Junior Women 1 28 43:14 Dani Thompson Aratika 

W1-5km Junior Women 2 18 43:45 Emilly Watson Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Women 3 15 44.53 Paris Pickering Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 4 12 44.54 Ashley Williams Aratika 

W1-5km Junior Women 5 10 45.22 Molly Oliver-Chambers Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Women 6 8 51:13 Danessa Lemalu Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 7 6 51:21 Serenity Smith Tamaki 

W1-5km Junior Women 8 4 51:26 Decima Te Kahu-Rudolph Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 9 2 55:00 Morgan Muaulu Tamaki 

W1-5km Junior Women 10 1 55:09 Victoria Lam Tamaki 

W1-5km Junior Women 11 
 

55:11 Mu'u Muliaga Tamaki 

W2 - 5km Master Mixed 1 12 38:34 Two of Us Aratika 

W2 -5km Novice Women 1 12 40:52 Wahine Toa Tamaki 

W2-5km Junior Women 1 12 46:12 Tirama Mai Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Junior Women 1 12 1:32:30 Inamaru Tere Cook Islands Outrigger CC 

W1-15km Master Women 1 25  1:31:37 Yvette Heke Taniwha  

W1-15km Master Women 2 18  1:34:10 Ari Gordon-Glassford Taniwha  

W1-15km Master Women 3 15  1:41:56 Tania Albert Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1-15km Master Women 4 
 

 1:44:07 Sharon Hawke Ocean Blue Sports Club 



AROCA W1 Series Results as at 3 August 2017 

 

W1-15km Master Women 5 12  1:46:29 Liz Tane Taniwha  

W1-15km Open Women 1 25  1:32:32 Emma Helmich Aratika 

W1-15km Open Women 2 18  1:33:10 Diana Malaki-Williams Manukau 

W1-15km Open Women 3 15  1:36:45 Sci Vehikite Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Open Women 4 12  1:37:53 Reta Cowley Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Open Women 5 10  1:38:58 Sarah Finau Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Open Women 6 8  1:42:23 Aurora Akauola Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Open Women 7 6  1:44:01 Cilla Wiki Manukau 

W1-15km Junior Men 1 25 1:28:09 Daniel Calder Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-15km Junior Men 2 18 1:31:34 Zane Kingi Abraham Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Junior Men 3 15 1:34:55 Brik Forde Taniwha  

W1-15km Junior Men 4 12 1:38:02 Te Awa Stirling Manukau 

W1-15km Junior Men 5 10 1:42:51 Jax Vaisagote-Frost Manukau 

W1-15km Master Men 1 25  1:29:18 Tim Tapsell Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Master Men 2 18  1:29:22 Maori Tere Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Master Men 3 15  1:30:54 Jaffray Ah Kuoi Akarana 

W1-15km Master Men 4 12  1:31:15 Glenn Stirling Manukau 

W1-15km Master Men 5 10  1:31:28 Tony Parker Waiheke 

W1-15km Master Men 6 8  1:31:45 Nga Tiputoa Manukau 

W1-15km Master Men 7 6  1:31:49 Gordon McKay Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Master Men 8 4  1:35:24 Toby Lerew Hoe Aroha 

W1-15km Master Men 9 2  1:35:45 Michael Sala Akarana 

W1-15km Master Men 10 1  1:35:55 Jason Rei Ashford Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Master Men 11 
 

 1:38:05 Aaron Te Ahuahu Manukau 

W1-15km Master Men 12 
 

 1:43:41 Jeffrey Garrod Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-15km Master Men 13 
 

 1:48:28 Ngaro Waikato Mitamitaga 

W1-15km Master Men 14 
 

 1:49:30 Naio Taia Manukau 

W1-15km Master Men 15 
 

 1:58:04 George Taamaru Te Paerangi 

W1-15km Open Men 1 25  1:23:06 Mark Malaki Williams Manukau 

W1-15km Open Men 2 18  1:23:33 Tere Tere  Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 3 15  1:26:09 Marcel Hellesoe Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 4 12  1:30:11 Nathan Rennie Manukau 

W1-15km Open Men 5 10  1:30:13 Hao Hu Manukau 

W1-15km Open Men 6 8  1:30:46 Fole Finau Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Open Men 7 6  1:32:21 Matthew Hounsome Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Open Men 8 4  1:33:39 Billy Bowman Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-15km Open Men 9 2  1:34:09 Gareth Wainui Taniwha  

W1-15km Open Men 10 1  1:38:28 TK Tuhaka Lewis Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 11 
 

 1:41:20 Luke Wainui Taniwha  

W1-15km Open Men 12 
 

 1:48:27 Mosese Tuitakau Tui Tonga CC 
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Event One Results – Hosted by Aratika 

By Club 

Division Place  Points Time Name Club 

W1 - 5km Master Women 3 15 42:27 Sasha Beamsley Akarana 

W1-5km Junior Men 3 15 37:00 Te-Maia Pako Akarana 

W1-5km Junior Men 4 12 37:02 Levi Farrell Akarana 

W1-15km Master Men 3 15  1:30:54 Jaffray Ah Kuoi Akarana 

W1-15km Master Men 9 2  1:35:45 Michael Sala Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 2 18  1:23:33 Tere Tere  Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 3 15  1:26:09 Marcel Hellesoe Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 10 1  1:38:28 TK Tuhaka Lewis Akarana 

  
93 

   W1-5km Junior Women 1 28 43:14 Dani Thompson Aratika 

W1-5km Junior Women 4 12 44.54 Ashley Williams Aratika 

W2 - 5km Master Mixed 1 12 38:34 Two of Us Aratika 

W1-15km Open Women 1 25  1:32:32 Emma Helmich Aratika 

  
77 

   

W1-15km Junior Women 1 12 1:32:30 Inamaru Tere 
Cook Islands Outrigger 
CC 

W1 - 5km Master Men 1 12 43:07 Setaleki Funakai Hauraki 

W1-15km Master Men 8 4  1:35:24 Toby Lerew Hoe Aroha 

W1-5km Junior Men 1 25 34:15 Jezius Peyroux Manukau 

W1-5km Junior Men 2 18 34:21 Miyo Pitesa Manukau 

W1-5km Junior Men 8 4 46:20 Kenz Frost Manukau 

W1-15km Open Women 2 18  1:33:10 Diana Malaki-Williams Manukau 

W1-15km Open Women 7 6  1:44:01 Cilla Wiki Manukau 

W1-15km Junior Men 4 12 1:38:02 Te Awa Stirling Manukau 

W1-15km Junior Men 5 10 1:42:51 Jax Vaisagote-Frost Manukau 

W1-15km Master Men 4 12  1:31:15 Glenn Stirling Manukau 

W1-15km Master Men 6 8  1:31:45 Nga Tiputoa Manukau 

W1-15km Master Men 11 
 

 1:38:05 Aaron Te Ahuahu Manukau 

W1-15km Master Men 14 
 

 1:49:30 Naio Taia Manukau 

W1-15km Open Men 1 25  1:23:06 Mark Malaki Williams Manukau 

W1-15km Open Men 4 12  1:30:11 Nathan Rennie Manukau 

W1-15km Open Men 5 10  1:30:13 Hao Hu Manukau 

  
160 

   W1-15km Master Men 13 
 

 1:48:28 Ngaro Waikato Mitamitaga 

W1 - 5km Master Women 1 25 39:54 Sharon Hawke Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Women 2 18 39:56 Tania Albert Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Women 4 12 42:28 Lynda Newton Ocean Blue Sports Club 
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W1 - 5km Master Women 5 10 44:29 Kara Way-Tremain Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Women 6 8 46:19 Mera Penehira  Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 -5km Open Women 1 12 41:47 Awhina Henley Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 -5km Open Women 2 10 50:30 Hana Solomon Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1-15km Master Women 3 
 

 1:41:56 Tania Albert Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1-15km Master Women 4 
 

 1:44:07 Sharon Hawke Ocean Blue Sports Club 

  
95 

   W1-5km Junior Women 7 6 51:21 Serenity Smith Tamaki 

W1-5km Junior Women 9 2 55:00 Morgan Muaulu Tamaki 

W1-5km Junior Women 10 1 55:09 Victoria Lam Tamaki 

W1-5km Junior Women 11 
 

55:11 Mu'u Muliaga Tamaki 

W2 -5km Novice Women 1 12 40:52 Wahine Toa Tamaki 

  
21 

   W1-15km Master Women 1 25  1:31:37 Yvette Heke Taniwha  

W1-15km Master Women 2 18  1:34:10 Ari Gordon-Glassford Taniwha  

W1-15km Master Women 5 12  1:46:29 Liz Tane Taniwha  

W1-15km Junior Men 3 15 1:34:55 Brik Forde Taniwha  

W1-15km Open Men 9 2  1:34:09 Gareth Wainui Taniwha  

W1-15km Open Men 11 
 

 1:41:20 Luke Wainui Taniwha  

  
72 

   W1-15km Master Men 15 
 

 1:58:04 George Taamaru Te Paerangi 

W1-15km Master Men 10 1  1:35:55 Jason Rei Ashford Te Pou Herenga 

W1 - 5km Master Women 7 6 47:32 Helen Falepeau Te Toki 

W1-5km Junior Men 5 10 40:05 Reuben Davis Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Men 6 8 40:41 Andrew Kelly Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Men 7 6 41:25 Liam Otto Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Women 2 18 43:45 Emilly Watson Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Women 5 10 45.22 Molly Oliver-Chambers Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-15km Junior Men 1 25 1:28:09 Daniel Calder Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-15km Master Men 12 
 

 1:43:41 Jeffrey Garrod Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-15km Open Men 8 4  1:33:39 Billy Bowman Tu Tangi Ora 

  
81 

   W1-15km Open Women 3 15  1:36:45 Sci Vehikite Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Open Women 4 12  1:37:53 Reta Cowley Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Open Women 5 10  1:38:58 Sarah Finau Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Open Women 6 8  1:42:23 Aurora Akauola Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Master Men 7 6  1:31:49 Gordon McKay Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Open Men 6 8  1:30:46 Fole Finau Tui Tonga CC 

W1-15km Open Men 12 
 

 1:48:27 Mosese Tuitakau Tui Tonga CC 

  
59 
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 Note out of Auckland paddlers are not eligible for division awards 

 If paddlers paddle in the 5km and 15km they only receive points for one race 

as per race rules. 

 

Race two results on next page 

  

W1-15km Master Men 5 10  1:31:28 Tony Parker Waiheke 

W1-5km Junior Women 3 15 44.53 Paris Pickering Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 6 8 51:13 Danessa Lemalu Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 8 4 51:26 
Decima Te Kahu-
Rudolph Waitakere OCC 

W2-5km Junior Women 1 12 46:12 Tirama Mai Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Junior Men 2 18 1:31:34 Zane Kingi Abraham Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Master Men 1 25  1:29:18 Tim Tapsell Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Master Men 2 18  1:29:22 Maori Tere Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Open Men 7 6  1:32:21 Matthew Hounsome Waitakere OCC 

  
106 
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Event Two Results – Hosted by Hauraki 

By Division 

 

Division Place  Points Time Name Club 

W1-15km Junior Women 1 12 1:39:07 Inamaru Tere 
Cook Islands Outrigger Canoe 
Club 

W1-15km Master Women 1 12 1:55:45 Tania Albert Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1-15km Master Women 2 10 1:57:58 Helen Squires Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1-15km Open Women 1 25 1:52:04 Sarah Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Women 2 18 1:53:00 Ma Meti Orakei 

W1-15km Open Women 3 15 1:56:59 Nana Manga Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W3-15km Women 1 12 1:51:22 Ocean Blue  Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1-15km Junior Men 1 25 1:32:20 Zane Kingi Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Junior Men 2 18 1:32:30 Kacey Ngataki Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Junior Men 3 
 

1:34:16 Daniel Calder Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-15km Junior Men 4 15 1:41:56 Jezius Peyroux Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Junior Men 5 12 1:41:58 Caleb Putairi Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Junior Men 6 10 1:42:04 Miyo Pitesa Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 1 25 1:25:38 Shannon Moon Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 2 18 1:25:39 Tere Tere Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 3 15 1:26:58 Michel Arai Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 4 12 1:27:26 Marcel Hellesoe Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 5 10 1:27:36 Mark Malaki Williams Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 6 8 1:29:50 Jamille Ruka Te Puu Ao 

W1-15km Open Men 7 6 1:30:46 Kisione Fonua Tui Tonga Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 8 4 1:30:55 Ryan Frost Tui Tonga Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 9 2 1:31:31 TK Tuhaka Lewis Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 10 1 1:33:05 Nona Hohepa Hauraki 

W1-15km Open Men 11 
 

1:33:08 Hao Hu Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 12 
 

1:36:18 Billy Bowman Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-15km Open Men 13 
 

1:39:29 Matthew Hounsome Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Open Men 14 
 

1:41:17 Fole Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 15 
 

1:42:25 Fabian Hurihanganui Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Open Men 16 
 

1:42:55 Simon Wolfgram Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Open Men 17 
 

1:46:43 Kiko Leone Tui Tonga Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 18 
 

1:48:58 Hone Tawhai Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Master Men 1 25 1:31:00 Jaffray Ah Kuoi Akarana 

W1-15km Master Men 2 18 1:32:02 Tim Tapsell Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Master Men 3 15 1:36:17 Tony Parker Waiheke Waka Ama 

W1-15km Master Men 4 12 1:41:21 Aaron Te Ahuahu Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Master Men 5 10 1:41:23 Michael Sala Akarana 
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W1-15km Master Men 6 8 1:42:17 Toby Lerew Hoe Aroha 

W1-15km Master Men 7 6 1:42:24 John Putairi Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Master Men 8 4 1:42:43 Jason Rei Ashford Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Master Men 9 2 1:43:42 Jeffrey Garrod Tu Tangi Ora 

W1 - 5km Master Men 1 12 38:29 Pip Winchester Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Men 2 10 38:43 Wyllis Maihi Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Women 1 
 

39:02 Tania Albert Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Women 2 25 39:57 Nina Goldring Te Pou Herenga 

W1 - 5km Master Women 3 18 42:46 Phillis Meti Hauraki 

W1 - 5km Master Women 4 15 42:59 Maraea Howe Te Pou Herenga 

W1 - 5km Master Women 5 12 43:03 Moana Pukeiti Te Pou Herenga 

W1 - 5km Master Women 6 10 45:04 Stephanie Sanderson Te Pou Herenga 

W1 - 5km Open Men 1 12 36:01 Wati Forbes Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Open Men 2 10 38:40 Darren Yates Hauraki 

W1-5km Junior Men 1 25 32:02 Daniel Calder Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Men 2 
 

32:45 Zane Kingi Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Men 3 18 36:52 Jade Putairi Te Pou Herenga 

W1-5km Junior Men 4 15 37:40 Reuben Davis Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Men 5 12 38:11 Tama Ariki Munro-Harris Te Pou Herenga 

W1-5km Junior Men 6 10 41:18 Wiremu Heem  Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Men 7 8 41:42 Lycan Kay Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Men 8 6 42:45 Daniel Teio-Rudolph Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 1 25 39:49 Dani Thompson Aratika 

W1-5km Junior Women 2 18 40:23 Paris Pickering Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 3 15 40:55 Anahera Nicol Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 4 12 41:24 Ashley Williams Aratika 

W1-5km Junior Women 5 10 41:26 Decima Te Kahu-Rudolph Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 6 8 41:39 Nu'u Muliaga Tamaki OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 7 6 42:26 Victoria Lam Tamaki OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 8 4 42:41 Morgan Muaulu Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-5km Junior Women 9 2 42:53 Serenity Smith Tamaki OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 10 1 43:29 Kaiah Arona Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 11 
 

45:54 Molly Oliver-Chambers Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Women 12 
 

46:02 Neve McKenzie Tu Tangi Ora 

W2-5km Junior Women 1 12 39:09 Team Pure Blue Tamaki OCC 

W2-5km Junior Women 2 10 44:49 Tiramamai Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Open Women 1 10 37:53 Adinea Wells Te Pou Herenga 

W1-5km Open Women 2 8 40:28 Wiki Pure Te Pou Herenga 
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Event Two Results – Hosted by Hauraki 

By Club 

 

Division Place  Points Time Name Club 

W1-15km Open Men 1 25 1:25:38 Shannon Moon Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 2 18 1:25:39 Tere Tere Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 3 15 1:26:58 Michel Arai Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 4 12 1:27:26 Marcel Hellesoe Akarana 

W1-15km Open Men 9 2 1:31:31 TK Tuhaka Lewis Akarana 

W1-15km Master Men 1 25 1:31:00 Jaffray Ah Kuoi Akarana 

W1-15km Master Men 5 10 1:41:23 Michael Sala Akarana 
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   W1-5km Junior Women 1 25 39:49 Dani Thompson Aratika 

W1-5km Junior Women 4 12 41:24 Ashley Williams Aratika 

  
37 

   

W1-15km Junior Women 1 12 1:39:07 Inamaru Tere 
Cook Islands Outrigger Canoe 
Club 

W1-15km Open Men 10 1 1:33:05 Nona Hohepa Hauraki 

W1 - 5km Master 
Women 3 18 42:46 Phillis Meti Hauraki 

W1 - 5km Open Men 2 10 38:40 Darren Yates Hauraki 

  
29 

   W1-15km Master Men 6 8 1:42:17 Toby Lerew Hoe Aroha 

W1-15km Open Women 3 15 1:56:59 Nana Manga Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Junior Men 2 18 1:32:30 Kacey Ngataki Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Junior Men 4 15 1:41:56 Jezius Peyroux Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Junior Men 6 10 1:42:04 Miyo Pitesa Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 5 10 1:27:36 Mark Malaki Williams Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 11 
 

1:33:08 Hao Hu Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Master Men 2 18 1:32:02 Tim Tapsell Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-15km Master Men 4 12 1:41:21 Aaron Te Ahuahu Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

W1-5km Junior Women 8 4 42:41 Morgan Muaulu Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 

  
102 

   W1-15km Master 
Women 1 12 1:55:45 Tania Albert Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1-15km Master 
Women 2 10 1:57:58 Helen Squires Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W3-15km Women 1 12 1:51:22 Ocean Blue  Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Men 1 12 38:29 Pip Winchester Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master Men 2 10 38:43 Wyllis Maihi Ocean Blue Sports Club 

W1 - 5km Master 
Women 1 

 
39:02 Tania Albert Ocean Blue Sports Club 
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W1 - 5km Open Men 1 12 36:01 Wati Forbes Ocean Blue Sports Club 

  
68 

   W1-15km Open Women 2 18 1:53:00 Ma Meti Orakei 

W1-5km Junior Women 6 8 41:39 Nu'u Muliaga Tamaki OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 7 6 42:26 Victoria Lam Tamaki OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 9 2 42:53 Serenity Smith Tamaki OCC 

W2-5km Junior Women 1 12 39:09 Team Pure Blue Tamaki OCC 

  
28 

   W1-15km Junior Men 5 12 1:41:58 Caleb Putairi Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Open Men 15 
 

1:42:25 Fabian Hurihanganui Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Open Men 16 
 

1:42:55 Simon Wolfgram Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Open Men 18 
 

1:48:58 Hone Tawhai Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Master Men 7 6 1:42:24 John Putairi Te Pou Herenga 

W1-15km Master Men 8 4 1:42:43 Jason Rei Ashford Te Pou Herenga 

W1 - 5km Master 
Women 2 25 39:57 Nina Goldring Te Pou Herenga 

W1 - 5km Master 
Women 4 15 42:59 Maraea Howe Te Pou Herenga 

W1 - 5km Master 
Women 5 12 43:03 Moana Pukeiti Te Pou Herenga 

W1 - 5km Master 
Women 6 10 45:04 Stephanie Sanderson Te Pou Herenga 

W1-5km Junior Men 3 18 36:52 Jade Putairi Te Pou Herenga 

W1-5km Junior Men 5 12 38:11 
Tama Ariki Munro-
Harris Te Pou Herenga 

W1-5km Open Women 1 10 37:53 Adinea Wells Te Pou Herenga 

W1-5km Open Women 2 8 40:28 Wiki Pure Te Pou Herenga 

  
132 

   W1-15km Open Men 6 8 1:29:50 Jamille Ruka Te Puu Ao 

W1-15km Junior Men 3 
 

1:34:16 Daniel Calder Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-15km Open Men 12 
 

1:36:18 Billy Bowman Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-15km Master Men 9 2 1:43:42 Jeffrey Garrod Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Men 1 25 32:02 Daniel Calder Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Men 4 15 37:40 Reuben Davis Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Women 11 
 

45:54 Molly Oliver-Chambers Tu Tangi Ora 

W1-5km Junior Women 12 
 

46:02 Neve McKenzie Tu Tangi Ora 

  
42 

   W1-15km Open Women 1 25 1:52:04 Sarah Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 7 6 1:30:46 Kisione Fonua Tui Tonga Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 8 4 1:30:55 Ryan Frost Tui Tonga Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 14 
 

1:41:17 Fole Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club 

W1-15km Open Men 17 
 

1:46:43 Kiko Leone Tui Tonga Canoe Club 
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35 

   W1-15km Master Men 3 15 1:36:17 Tony Parker Waiheke Waka Ama 

W1-15km Junior Men 1 25 1:32:20 Zane Kingi Waitakere OCC 

W1-15km Open Men 13 
 

1:39:29 Matthew Hounsome Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Men 2 
 

32:45 Zane Kingi Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Men 6 10 41:18 Wiremu Heem  Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Men 7 8 41:42 Lycan Kay Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Men 8 6 42:45 Daniel Teio-Rudolph Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 2 18 40:23 Paris Pickering Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 3 15 40:55 Anahera Nicol Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 5 10 41:26 
Decima Te Kahu-
Rudolph Waitakere OCC 

W1-5km Junior Women 10 1 43:29 Kaiah Arona Waitakere OCC 

W2-5km Junior Women 2 10 44:49 Tiramamai Waitakere OCC 

  
103 

    

 Note out of Auckland paddlers are not eligible for division awards 

 If paddlers paddle in the 5km and 15km they only receive points for one race 

as per race rules. 

 

Please note club summary on the next page 
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W1 Race One W1 Race Two  Overall  

Club Junior  Senior 

Race 

Total Junior  Senior 

Race 

Total Junior Senior 

Akarana 27 64 91 0 107 107 27 171 

Aratika 40 37 77 37 0 37 77 37 

Cook Islands Outrigger 12 0 12 12 0 12 24 0 

Hauraki 0 12 12 0 29 29 0 41 

Hoe Aroha 0 4 4 0 8 8 0 12 

Manukau 59 101 160 47 55 102 106 156 

Ocean Blue Sports Club 0 95 95 0 68 68 0 163 

Orakei 0 0 0 0 18 18 0 18 

Tamaki 9 12 21 28 0 28 37 12 

Taniwha 15 57 72 0 0 0 15 57 

Te Paerangi 

  

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Te Pou Herenga 0 1 1 42 90 132 42 91 

Te Puu Ao 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 0 

Te Toki 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 

Tu Tangi Ora 77 4 81 40 2 42 117 6 

Tui Tonga 0 59 59 0 35 35 0 94 

Waiheke 0 10 10 0 15 15 0 25 

Waitakere OCC 57 49 106 103 0 103 160 49 


